New South Wales



ANNO VICESIMO QUINTO ELIZABETHÆ II REGINÆ

Act No. 19, 1976.

An Act to amend the Sydney Sports Ground and Sydney Cricket Ground Amalgamation Act, 1951, so as to empower the trustees of the amalgamated areas to make rules and regulations regulating or prohibiting the entry of persons on lands under the control of the trustees without the authority of the trustees and imposing a penalty on a person who contravenes any such rules and regulations. [Assented to, 31st March, 1976.]

BE

Act	No.	19.	1976.
	1 . O .	,	1 / / 01

Sydney Sports Ground and Sydney Cricket Ground Amalgamation (Amendment).

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

Short title. 1. This Act may be cited as the "Sydney Sports Ground and Sydney Cricket Ground Amalgamation (Amendment) Act, 1976".

Amendment of Act No. 32, 1951. Sec. 8. (New rules and regulations.)

2. The Sydney Sports Ground and Sydney Cricket Ground Amalgamation Act, 1951, is amended—

(a) by inserting after section 8 (1) (e) the following paragraph :---

- (e1) the regulation or prohibition of the entry of persons on such land or any part thereof without the authority of the trustees;
- (b) by inserting after section 8 (1) the following subsection :---

(1A) A rule and regulation made under subsection (1) (e1) may impose a penalty not exceeding \$100 for any breach thereof.

2